High Performance for
Aggressive Applications
• High performance ANSI Class 150
and 300 carbon steel bodies ideal for
aggressive applications.
• Fluid temperature up to 380°F is
ideal for chilled, hot water or steam service.
• Fitted with rotary actuators for easy fi eld

Specify preference or confi guration.
Set-Up
5 Complete Ordering Example:  B2100VB-024+AMX24-MFT-X1
               Confi guration:  +NO
Programming:  +A01
Ordering Example
Does order
require
tagging?
 Tagging:
Valves may be tagged per
customer specifi cation.
($10.00 per tag)
Example:
    AHU-1
    FCU-2
Part number for tagging:
99981-00101
4
 For MFT orders only - select programming code
P-10001 (A01)
P-100xx (Axx) Control voltage applications
P-200xx (Wxx) Pulse width modulation
 applications
P-300xx (Fxx) Floating Point applications
P-400xx (Jxx) On/Off applications
X-XXXXX Create custom MFT
 confi guration code
X-XXXXX Create custom MFT
 confi guration in the fi eld
 with MFT-actuator PC-Tool software
Non-Spring Models
NO = Normally Open
NC = Normally Closed
Spring Return Models
NO/FO = Normally Open/Fail Open
NO/FC = Normally Open/Fail Closed
NC/FO = Normally Closed/Fail Open
NC/FC = Normally Closed/Fail Closed
Refers to valve ports A to AB.
3
“X” models are customizable.
B2 100 VB -024 +AMX  24 -MFT-X1
Valve
B2 = 2-way
(1” to 2”)
B6 = 2-way
Flanged (3” to 6” )
Valve Size
12-50 = 1” to 2”
80-150 = 3” to 6”
(Flanged)
Industrial
Construction/
Material
VB = Chrome
plated stainless
steel V ball
Cv
24 - 507
Actuator
Type